Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		At	torney Docket No.	147254			
Please record the attached document.	and drawmon	··· 2					
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, artachitients, and documen						
I. A. Name of conveying parties:			nd address of receiv	i i			
Messaoud BEDJAC Steve MARTIN Raphael SALOT Additional name(s) of conveying the second seco	ng party(ies) attached?	ET AU 25 RUE LE	JX ENERGIES A BLANC, BATIN	ERGIE ATOMIQUE ALTERNATIVES MENT PARIS, FRANCE ~			
	Yes No						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	onal name(s) & add	ress(cs) attached?]Yes 🛛 No			
☐ Assignment ☐	☐ Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
B. Execution Date: October 7.	. 2010 - All						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/9	002,659	B. Paten	r No.				
Additional numbers attached?							
C. Title of Application: <u>LITHIUM MICROBATTERY PROVIDED WITH AN ELECTRONICALLY</u> CONDUCTIVE PACKAGING LAYER							
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many and the state of the st	om correspondence pailed:	6. Total numi	ber of applications a	and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>William P. Bernidge</u>		7. Please total fo	charge Deposit e (37 CFR 3.41)	Account No. 15-0461 the in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRI P.O. Box 32 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 70	0850 23320-4850)3-836-6400	8. Credit any deposit ac	overpayment or ch count number 15-0	arge any underpayment to 461.			
Lar Minor, A-							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document.	I belief, the foregoing Informa	-	rrect and any attack				
William P. Berridge, Registration Nicolas A. Brentlinger, Registra	in No. 30,024 ution No. 62,211	<u>-</u>					

PATENT REEL: 025130 FRAME: 0712

			·	NT				
		(1)	BEDJAOUI Messaoud	(5)				
.(1-8)	Insert	(2)	MARTIN Steve	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	SALOT Rephaël	(7)				
		(4)		(8)		<u> </u>		
			In consideration of the sum of or f the undersigned, each undersig	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other g	ood and valuable conside	ration paid to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energ	jle Atomique et aux E	nergies Alternative)& 		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25 rue Lebianc, Bâtiment "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)					
		the ent inventi contin	(hereinsfter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Inscrt	(11)	INTHION OF	SOUNDATTER V	Donillan W	₹ T H		
	Identification		LITHIUM CA	HUCK-UIOMI IUMY	T-KO (1700-15-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-			
	such an Title, Case		AN ELECTRONI	CALLY CONTRUCT	TIVE PACKE	toing		
			LAYER_	, ,	•	•		
	Number, or Foreign		1					
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 147254 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			n date herewith or	scouted an application for p	Blott III the Omice States	01111111		
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbo	12/902,659				
(10)	Identification for					-		
	filed applications	filed						
and pat	tions for the invention, and arents as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or division or continuation or divisions in continuation.	ny patent(om necess; s to exect on thereof btsining e	ite all papers necessary in conne (s) issuing thereon, and also to e ary. Ite all papers necessary in conne (f, or any patent or reissue applica- vidence and going forward with Ite all papers and documents and	xecute separate assignments ction with any interference v ation based thereon, for the i such interference.	in connection with such a which may be declared ec- invention, and to coopera	applications oncerning any to with the		
claims	or provisions of the Internation	onal Conv	ention for Protection of Industri	al Property or similar agreer	nents.			
reexam	ination a grant of a valid limi	ted States	rm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee.					
	Each undersigned author	rizes and	requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assi	ie U.S. Patent and Trademar gnoc. as Assignee of the enti	k Office to issue any and ire interest, and covenant:	all Letters s that he has		
full riel	it to convey the entire interes	it herein a	ssigned, and that he has not exe him and his heirs, successors, as	cuted, and will not execute,	any agreements in conilic	я herewith,		
identifi	 6) Buch undersigned bereh 	v otanie i	the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the r	PLC the power to inscri on t	inis assignment any rutto	or e for		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned na	ime(s)			
Date	October 7 2	<u> 10 10 </u>	Inventor Signature	BEDJAOUI Messaoud	1	_ (SEAL)		
Date	OctoBER 7, 20	10	Inventor Signature	MARTIN Steve		_ (SEAL)		
Date	DOTOBER 7, 2	<u> دنه ۲</u>	Inventor Signature	SALOT Raphaël	<u> </u>	_ (SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)		
Date			Ipventor Signature			(\$EAL)		
Date						_ (SEAL)		
Date					<u></u>			
Date					 -			
	This assignment should pre	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu st two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul If outside	the U.S.A. I		
				Sandrine DUBREU	ubie			
Date	<u> </u>			Géraldine CONTU	9			
Date	- Cockedad → 7	C						

RECORDED: 10/12/2010

REEL: 025130 FRAME: 0713